475www.numatics.com
Va
lv
es
S
ub
je
ct

Pneumatic-Catalogue-GB-2008-10
2-ported, 3-pos. Slow Start Valve • Overview and Dimensions
How to Order: (example)
 P0179 4 000 B U 00 61
Technical Data
Dimensions [mm]
2-ported, 3-pos. Slow Start Valve
 Order example:      P01794000BU0061
 This refers to a 2-ported, 3-pos. slow start valve (ports 3 and 2 blocked).
 The voltage of the solenoid is 24 VDC, power input is 2.7 W.
 The valve has no manual override and is supplied without base.
 The NUMATICS slow start valve serves to slowly fl ood the pneumatic system of a plant with pressurized air when being started after
 an emergency stop. Air pressure is slowly increased until approx. 80 % of nominal pressure. Then the valve automatically switches to
 max. fl ow.
 Flow capacity 4316 Nl/min; Cv 4.4 when being connected to base with ports in G 1/2
 Flow capacity 6900 Nl/min; Cv 7.0 when being connected to base with ports in G 3/4 (Increased fl ow capacity see Page 477)
 Operate valve with internal pilot supply only!
   Valve
   Function
P0179 =
   Power
   Input
4  = Low-wattage, 10 bar
8  = Standard, 16 bar
   Valve
   Type
000  =  Slow-start valve
 Solenoid
 Type
61  =  24 VDC
40  =  230 VAC
  50-60 Hz
30  =  110 VAC
  50-60 Hz
20  =  24 VAC
  50-60 Hz
 Bases
U =  Without base
B =  Mounted on manifold
  block form C
C =  Mounted on manifold block
  with side and bottom ports
G =  Mounted on individual
  base form A
W =  Mounted on individual
  base form B
 Options*
00 =  Without manual
  override
1G =  Non-locking manual
  override
5N =  Manual override
  push/locking
* Other options: on request
  Slow-Start Valve
Operating pressure:  2.5 to 16 bar
Pilot pressure: Standard 1 to 16 bar   Low-wattage  1 to 10 bar
Power input: Standard DC 6.8 W  AC 10.9/7.6 VA  Low-wattage DC 2.7 W  AC 5.2/3.9 VA
Voltage:  24 VDC ± 10% 24 V,- 110 V,- 230 V, 50-60 Hz ± 10%
Type     A   B C D    Weight
            approx. [kg]
P0179...     210.0 63.5 60.5 97.0    2.300
incl. bolts and gaskets
 G34 BC3 00 A 0 000 61
477www.numatics.com
Va

to ISO 5599/1
Poppet Valves • Overview and Dimensions
How to Order: (example)
  3-ported, 2-pos. Poppet Valve
Pilot pressure: Standard 0.6 to 10 bar  Optional  1 to 16 bar
Power input: Standard DC 2.7 W  AC 5.2/3.9 VA Optional DC 6.8  AC 10.9/7.6 VA
Voltage:  24 VDC ± 10%  24 V,- 110 V,- 230 V, 50-60 Hz ± 10%
Response time [ms]  Energ. 30 De-energ. 65 Energ. 26  De-energ. 62
Technical Data and Response Time [ms]
Type     A   B C     Weight
            approx. [kg]
G34B.300A...     134.5 64.0 107.5     1.450
G34P.3000...     134.5 64.0 71.5     1.300
incl. bolts and gaskets (gaskets of H-NBR)
Dimensions [mm]
3-ported, 2-pos. Poppet Valve
Solenoid Pilot Actuated
 Order example:      G34BC300A000061
 This refers to a single solenoid pilot actuated 3-ported, 2-pos. poppet valve with spring return.
 Manual override push/locking is standard. The voltage of the solenoid is 24 VDC.
 The valve is supplied without base.
3-ported, 2-pos. Poppet Valve
Air Pilot Actuated
Min. pilot pressure [bar]
Operating pressure [bar]
solenoid pilot
actuated valves
(G34BC3..
G34BO3..)
air pilot actuated
valves
(G34PC3..
G34PO3..)
   Valve-
   Type
0  =  Air pilot
A  =  For connector socket
  type A
   Base
00  =  Without base
41  =  Mounted on
  individual base
 Solenoid
 Type
00  =  Air
  pilot
61  =  24 VDC
40  =  230 VAC
  50-60 Hz
30  =  110 VAC
  50-60 Hz
20  =  24 VAC
  50-60 Hz
 Base
 Ports
0 =  Without base
G =  Base with G-thread
N =  Base with NPTF-thread
 Valve  Port Flow
 Series Size
G34 =  3-ported,     5200 Nl/min
  2 pos. G 1/2 Cv 5.2
  Poppet Valve
  ISO 3
Options
000 = Internal pilot supply, manual
override push/locking, 10 bar
000 = Air pilot actuated, without
manuell override
B01 = Valve system, 16 bar (6.8 W)
B04 = External pilot supply, manual
override push/locking, 10 bar
E32 = Valve for vacuum operation
Further options on request
NC
NC
NO
   Valve-
   function
BC3 =
PC3 =
BO3* =
14
14 12
12
14 12
*Note: Valvetype G34BOxxx (function NO) operate valve with external pilot supply only.
 I12BA4 00 4 0 G64 61

Pneumatic-Catalogue-GB-2008-10
With Electronic Position Switch 5-port., 2-pos. • Overview and Dimensions
How to Order: (example)
 I12BA4 00 4 0 G64 61
   Valve
   Function
I12BA4 =
I23BA4 =
I34BA4 =
Valve
Actuation
2  =  AC
4  =  DC
7  =  M12 DESINA standard
  connector (DC only)
  type 30 mm
T  =  M12 connector with
  LED (DC only)
  type 30 mm
Solenoid
Type
61  =  24 VDC
40  =  230 VAC
  50-60 Hz
30  =  110 VAC
  50-60 Hz
20  =  24 VAC
  50-60 Hz
 Base
 Ports
0 =  Without base
G =  Base  with G-thread
N =  Base with NPTF-thread
Type   A   B C  Port Size    Flow Capacity   Weight
       Base   Nl/min  CV  approx. [kg]
I12BA400.0G64..   173.0 42.0 83.0  1/4   1200  1.2  0.700
I23BA400.0G64..   183.0 50.0 84.0  3/8   1700  1.7  0.800
I34BA400.0G64..   225.0 63.5 96.0  1/2   4400  4.4  1.600
incl. bolts and gaskets
Note: Pilot plugging arrangements see page 496
Dimensions [mm]
Sub-base Mounted Valve with Electronic Position Switch
 Order example:      I12BA40040G6461
 This refers to a 5-ported, 2-pos. valve with spring return and electronic
 position switch. The voltage of the solenoid is 24 VDC.
 The valve is supplied without base.
   Bases*
00  =  Without base
1A  =  Mounted on manifold block form C
11  =  Mounted on connector plate form E,
  incl. manifold block "1A"
15  = Mounted on manifold block with
  side and bottom ports
25  =  Mounted on sandwich speed control
  and manifold block "15"
41  =  Mounted on individual base form A
56  =  Mounted on individual base form B
58  = Mounted on sandwich speed control and
  individual base "56"
* Other bases: on request
Electr. diagram of Electronic
Position Control [NO]
non-actuated valve
actuated valve
  Technical Data of Electronic Position Control
Operating voltage UB 10...30 VDC Capacitive load  < 0.15 UF Shock resistance 50 g, 11 ms
Perm. residual ripple of UB 10 % Response time Energise 0.2 ms Vibration resistance 55 Hz with < 1 mm
Max. switching current IL 200 mA Response time De-energise 0.2 ms Perm. ambient temperature TU -25 °C....+75 °C
Residual voltage at IL, max. 2 V Max. switching frequency 5 kHz Protection IP 68
Current absorption, max. 15 mA Short circuit protection  included LED function indicator yellow
Max. switching capacity 6 W Reverse polarity protection included Housing material brass
479www.numatics.com
Va
lv
es
S
ub
je
ct
 to
 c
ha
ng
e
w
ith
ou
t n
ot
ic
e.
 N
ot
 li
ab
le
 fo
r p
rin
tin
g
er
ro
rs
Pneumatic-Catalogue-GB-2008-10
Sub-base Mounted Valves
to ISO 5599/1
With Electronic Position Switch, Change over Contact • Overview and Dimensions
How to Order: (example)
 P0243 5 EM4 0 U 00 61
   Valve
   Function
P0243 =
   Options*
00  =  Without option
01 =  Pilot supply from X
* Other options: on request
 Solenoid
 Type
61  =  24 VDC
40  =  230 VAC
  50-60 Hz
30  =  110 VAC
  50-60 Hz
20  =  24 VAC
  50-60 Hz
  Technical Data of Electronic Position Control
Operating voltage UB 10...30 VDC Stand-by retardation tv 100 ms Shock resistance 30 g, 11 ms
Perm. residual ripple of UB 10 % Short circuit protection (pulsed)  yes Vibration resistance 10....55 Hz, 1 mm
Voltage decrease Ud  (with Ia max.)  1.2 V Reverse polarity protection yes Perm. ambient temperature TU -25 °C....+70 °C
Current absorption(w/o load) 20 mA Protection  IP 68 Housing material nickel plated brass,
Permanent current Ia 100 mA EMV  to   plastics
    EN 60947-5-2
 Base
 Ports
0 =  Without base
G =  Base with
   G-thread
N =  Base with
  NPTF-thread
Dimensions [mm]
Sub-base Mounted Valve with Electronic Position Switch, Change over Contact
actuated valve
non-actuated valve
Electr. diagram of Electronic
Position Control (Change over Contact)
   Power
   Input
5  =  DC: 5.5 W/6 W
  AC: 7 VA
   Valve
   Type
EM4 = Single solenoid pilot actua-
  ted 5-ported, 2-pos. valve
   Bases
U =  Without base
B =  Mounted on manifold
  block form C
C =  Mounted on manifold
  block with side and
  bottom ports
G =  Mounted on individual
  base form A
W =  Mounted on individual
  base form B
          switching distance 1-1.5 mm
 Order example:      P02435EM40U0061
 This refers to a 5-ported, 2-pos. valve with
 spring return and electronic position switch.
 The voltage of the solenoid is 24 VDC.
 The valve is supplied without base.
piston stroke approx. 2 mm
switch. point approx.
9 mm
Signal pin 2
low

Pneumatic-Catalogue-GB-2008-10
Sandwich Pressure Regulators  ISO 1; ISO 2 and ISO 3 Series • Overview
How to Order: (example)
 I23 RD 1 00 0 P 16N 00
   Regulator
   Type
RS  = Single type for
  port “1“ regulation
RD*  =  Dual type for “3“
  and  “5“ regulation
NS**= Single type,
  piston design for “1“
  port regulation
ND**= Dual type,
  piston design for
  “1“ and “3 regulation
* Not available with sandwich
speed controls
** only for Series ISO 3, with
pressure range 1.4 to 17 bar
   Type
0 =  Regulator
    Base Ports
0 =  Regulator unit only
 (Only Series ISO 3, Regulatortype
 NS and ND)
P = Regulator unit only or bases with
 NPTF- thread
Q =  Bases with G-thread
 Order example:      I23RD1000P16N00
 This refers to a double sandwich pressure regulator of ISO 2 series. The pressure range is 0.7 to 9 bar.
 The regulator is equipped with a jumper on regulator end 14, port “3“ regulation.
 The regulator is supplied without base.
single regulator
(RS.. NS..)
dual regulator with
individual base form A
(RD.. ND..)
   Bases*
00  =  Without base
1A  =  Mounted on manifold block form C
11  =  Mounted on   connector plate form E,
  incl. mounting block "1A"
15  =  Mounted on manifold block with
  side and bottom ports
25  =  Mounted on sandwich speed control
  and manifold block "15"
41  =  Mounted on individual base form A
56  =  Mounted on individual base form B
58  =  Mounted on sandwich speed control
  and individual base "56"
* On request: other bases
           Options**
000 =  Without options
12H  =  Without gauge
16P*=  Jumper on regulator
  end 12,
  port “5“ regulation
16N*=  Jumper on regulator
  end 14,
  port “3“ regulation
27J* =  12H and 16N
27K*=  12H and 16P
* only with dual regulator
** Other options: on request
 Regulator  Port
 Series Size
I12       = ISO 1 1/4
I23  = ISO 2 3/8
I34  = ISO 3 1/2
   Pressure
   Range
1 =  0.7 to 9 bar
3 =  0.2 to 2 bar
4 =  0.35 to 4 bar
6 =  1.4 to 17 bar
Order example:      I23RD1000P16N00
This refers to a double sandwich pressure regulator of ISO 2 series. The pressure range is 0.7 to 9 bar.

to ISO 5599/1
Technical Information
How to order: (example)
   Valve
   Series
1C = ISO 1
2D  = ISO 2
3E  = ISO 3
Stations Valve Position Code Denomination
Station 1: (1) I12BB51AG00061 1 BB-valve with manifold block form C
Station 2: (1) I12BB51AG00061 1 BB-valve with manifold block form C
Station 3: (1) I12BB500G00061 1 BB-valve without manifold block
 (1) I12RS11A0P00000 1 regulator with gauge and manifold block form C
Station 4: (1) I12BB51AG00061 1 BB-valve with manifold block form C
Station 5: (1) I12BB51AG00061 1 BB-valve with manifold block form C
   Version
AKI =  Completely assembled
  manifolds
Completely Assembled Manifolds
All manifolds offer side and/or bottom cylinder ports.
These ports and the end plates are available with G-threads or NPTF-threads.
To order a completely assembled manifold, it is necessary to order the assembly kit and the valve or regulator required
at each station. All kits are prefi xed AKI, followed by the valve series, a dash and the number of stations.
Put in “N“ for NPTF-thread.
Select assembly kits from the following chart. A maximum of 12 stations is recommended.
Order example: AKI1C-05
  Number
  of Stations
02 =     2 stations
03 =      3 stations
04 =      4 stations
05 =  5 stations
06 =   6 stations
07 =   7 stations
08 =      8 stations
09 =      9 stations
10 =     10 stations
11 =     11 stations
12 =     12 stations
   Port
   Type
 =  G-thread
N  = NPTF-thread
Solenoid Pilot Actuated
5-ported, 3-position Valve